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6
16:00

4918 m
193.999 €

Cross

Paddy Power Chase
Rennpreis: 193.999 € (112.000 40.000 20.000 9.999 6.000 4.000 2.000)

1
4918

ML: 13,0

75.30

Captain Cody
7j. b W (Arctic Cosmos - Fromthecloudsabove)

Trainer: W P Mullins
Besitzer: Vincent Caldwell & Angela Sh

Paul Townend

30.11 Fairyhouse 3 74.4 4074 51.000 13,0 H Cobden Romeo Coolio, Gold Dancer
12.04 Ayr 1 71.7 6397 136.173 10,0 H Cobden Klarc Kent, Our Power
11.03 Cheltenham U 73.9 6018 62.956 13,0 Danny Mullins Haiti Couleurs, Rock My Way, Will Do
18.01 Navan 3 75.3 4828 7.891 15,0 M J M O'Sullivan Three Card Brag, Kinturk Kalanisi
28.12 Leopardstown 4 75.3 4289 11.048 21,0 M J M O'Sullivan Dee Capo, Chapeau De Soleil, Quai De Bou

2
ML: 21,0

74.80

Blizzard Of Oz
7j. b W (Arctic Cosmos - Definite Jt)

Trainer: W P Mullins
Besitzer: Simon Munir & Isaac Souede

J J Slevin

29.11 Newbury U 73.5 5225 172.274 13,0 J J Slevin Panic Attack, Three Card Brag, The Changi
27.10 Wexford 1 67.6 4627 15.000 2,3 Paul Townend Rocky's Diamond, Ifiwerearichman
02.05 Punchestown 2 74.4 4074 60.000 5,0 J J Slevin Sea Music, Lisnagar Fortune
15.02 Gowran Park 3 75.3 4023 7.500 2,1 Paul Townend Harry Des Ongrais, Lombron
23.01 Gowran Park 3 75.3 4023 7.500 5,5 Danny Mullins Quai De Bourbon, Chapeau De Soleil

3
ML: 26,0

74.80

Monbeg Park
8j. b W (Walk In The Park - Cyclone's Sister)

Trainer: Jack Foley
Besitzer: Donnchadh Doyle

Michael Kenneally

27.10 Wexford 4 69.9 4627 15.000 8,5 J J Slevin Blizzard Of Oz, Rocky's Diamond, Ifiwereari
15.10 Punchestown 2 69.9 4663 22.500 8,0 J J Slevin Heart Wood, Croke Park
04.10 Gowran Park 4 71.2 4023 27.000 23,0 J J Slevin Western Fold, Affordale Fury, Blood Destiny
24.09 Listowel U 74.8 4792 120.000 29,0 R James Spanish Harlem, Three Card Brag, French 
01.05 Punchestown 11 70.8 4728 30.000 23,0 Jordan Gainford Jeriko Du Reponet, Doddiethegreat, One Bi

4
ML: 34,0

72.60

Pied Piper
7j. ch W (New Approach - Pure Fantasy)

Trainer: G Elliott
Besitzer: M Roden & Mrs R Nolan

J H Williamson

30.11 Fairyhouse 6 74.4 4074 51.000 34,0 Danny Gilligan Romeo Coolio, Gold Dancer, Captain Cody
16.11 Navan 5 73.0 4828 60.000 23,0 J H Williamson Answer To Kayf, Yeah Man, Dunboyne
25.10 Cheltenham 2 74.4 5029 26.359 7,5 Jack Kennedy Leave Of Absence, Sporting Glory
05.10 Tipperary 3 72.6 3969 18.000 15,0 Jack Kennedy Gold Dancer, Downmexicoway
24.09 Listowel U 75.3 4792 120.000 26,0 J H Williamson Spanish Harlem, Three Card Brag, French 

5
ML: 15,0

72.10

Backtonormal
7j. bbn W (Milan - Inchiquin High)

Trainer: G P Cromwell
Besitzer: Darren Cahill & Mrs Mary Furl

Conor Stone-Walsh

06.12 Navan U 72.6 4161 27.000 9,0 Kieren Buckley Down Memory Lane, Search For Glory, Harr
09.11 Naas 10 74.4 4023 27.000 21,0 Keith Donoghue Letos, The Nagger Reidy, Staffordshire Knot
02.02 Leopardstown 1 65.3 4322 90.000 3,7 Conor Stone-Walsh Sequestered, Monbeg Park
27.12 Leopardstown 6 75.3 3420 11.048 41,0 Keith Donoghue Jeannot Lapin, What's Up Darling, No Flies 
07.12 Navan 9 75.3 4161 8.207 13,0 Keith Donoghue Ile Atlantique, Waterford Whispers, Good La

6
ML: 21,0

71.70

You Oughta Know
7j. b W (Beat Hollow - Pont De Alma)

Trainer: W P Mullins
Besitzer: Luke McMahon

Sean Cleary-Farrell

02.11 Cork 2 69.9 4023 18.900 5,5 Paul Townend Ol Man Dingle, Mossy Fen Park
19.10 Limerick U 72.1 4828 60.000 7,5 Danny Mullins French Dynamite, Weveallbeencaught, Asp
24.09 Listowel U 69.4 4792 120.000 5,5 Paul Townend Spanish Harlem, Three Card Brag, French 
29.08 Wexford 1 72.1 3914 15.000 2,1 Paul Townend Fine Margin, Intellotto
23.07 Wexford 2 75.3 3219 6.600 1,9 Paul Townend War Correspondent, Le Coq Hardi

7
ML: 34,0

70.80

Favori De Champdou
10j. b W (Saddler Maker - Pamella)

Trainer: G Elliott
Besitzer: Gigginstown House Stud

Sam Ewing

12.12 Cheltenham U 74.4 5885 26.359 17,0 Jordan Gainford Final Orders, J'arrive De L'est, Iceo Madrik
30.11 Fairyhouse 5 75.3 6035 27.000 23,0 J H Williamson Better Times Ahead, Will Do, Lonesome Bo
16.11 Navan 10 71.7 4828 60.000 23,0 Jack Kennedy Answer To Kayf, Yeah Man, Dunboyne
21.04 Fairyhouse 15 70.3 5868 275.000 41,0 Danny Gilligan Haiti Couleurs, Any Second Now, Quai De B
17.03 Down Royal 1 73.0 5276 9.300 1,8 Danny Gilligan Jumping Jet, Marronstown

8
ML: 51,0

70.80

Hartur D'arc
8j. b W (Diamond Boy - Altesse D'arc)

Trainer: J C McConnell
Besitzer: Derek Kierans

Dylan Kidd

06.12 Navan U 71.2 4161 27.000 41,0 Alex Harvey Down Memory Lane, Search For Glory, Harr
29.04 Punchestown 21 69.9 3907 60.000 13,0 Keith Donoghue Buy Some Time, Almuhit, Master Otis
09.03 Naas 2 72.1 4987 60.000 7,5 Keith Donoghue Bushmans Pass, Panda Boy
26.01 Naas 2 72.6 3758 9.000 4,5 Keith Donoghue Cave Court, Must Go Now
27.12 Leopardstown U 69.4 4920 117.843 51,0 Keith Donoghue Perceval Legallois, Midnight Our Fred, Pink

9
ML: 21,0

70.80

Now Is The Hour
8j. b W (Westerner - Keyaza)

Trainer: G P Cromwell
Besitzer: BDS Syndicate

Kieren Buckley

30.11 Fairyhouse 8 74.4 6035 27.000 8,5 Keith Donoghue Better Times Ahead, Will Do, Lonesome Bo
16.11 Navan 3 75.3 4161 9.300 34,0 Sean Flanagan Final Demand, Wingmen
21.04 Fairyhouse U 69.4 5868 275.000 11,0 Conor Stone-Walsh Haiti Couleurs, Any Second Now, Quai De B
11.03 Cheltenham U 73.5 6018 62.956 7,0 Keith Donoghue Haiti Couleurs, Rock My Way, Will Do
18.01 Navan 4 75.3 4828 7.891 21,0 Keith Donoghue Three Card Brag, Kinturk Kalanisi, Captain 

10
ML: 26,0

70.80

O'moore Park
8j. b W (Walk In The Park - Glor Na Gaoithe)

Trainer: W P Mullins
Besitzer: S Ricci

Sean O'Keeffe

29.11 Newbury 10 68.0 5225 172.274 23,0 Sean O'Keeffe Panic Attack, Three Card Brag, The Changi
26.10 Galway 2 75.3 4527 9.300 4,0 Paul Townend Oscars Brother, Win Some Lose Some
26.04 Sandown 11 64.4 5766 119.152 13,0 Sean O'Keeffe Resplendent Grey, Lombron, High Class He
16.04 Cheltenham 2 67.6 4140 48.237 4,5 Sean O'Keeffe Riskintheground, Bhaloo
13.03 Cheltenham 3 68.9 4140 77.803 67,0 Sean O'Keeffe Caldwell Potter, Anyway

11
ML: 21,0

70.80

Search For Glory
8j. b W (Fame And Glory - Geek Chic)

Trainer: G Elliott
Besitzer: Gigginstown House Stud

James Smith

06.12 Navan 2 71.2 4161 27.000 6,0 James Smith Down Memory Lane, Harry Des Ongrais
16.11 Navan 13 70.8 4828 60.000 12,0 Danny Gilligan Answer To Kayf, Yeah Man, Dunboyne
21.04 Fairyhouse 13 70.3 5868 275.000 29,0 Sam Ewing Haiti Couleurs, Any Second Now, Quai De B
11.03 Cheltenham 7 73.9 5029 102.130 34,0 Sam Ewing Myretown, The Changing Man, Malina Girl
02.02 Leopardstown 10 71.7 4322 90.000 5,5 Sam Ewing Backtonormal, Sequestered, Monbeg Park

12
ML: 9,0

70.30

Ballysax Hank
6j. ch W (Eliot - Gothen Niece)

Trainer: G P Cromwell
Besitzer: Paul Byrne

Keith Donoghue

18.10 Far Hills 2 70.8 4225 145.200 2,5 Keith Donoghue Zanahiyr, Howyabud
02.09 Gowran Park 1 61.2 2816 6.600 3,7 Gary Carroll Seo Linn, Fil Dor
19.07 Market Rasen 1 65.8 4306 68.910 3,2 H Cobden Courtland, Bhaloo
05.07 Bellewstown 3 71.2 3456 36.000 4,3 Conor Stone-Walsh Bowensonfire, Stuntman Steve
30.04 Punchestown 2 73.5 3875 18.000 6,0 Conor Stone-Walsh Thanksforthehelp, Stay Gold
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6
16:00

4918 m
193.999 €
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Paddy Power Chase
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13
ML: 11,0

70.30

Sa Majeste
7j. b W (Top Trip - Lost Maiby)

Trainer: W P Mullins
Besitzer: John P McManus

Mark Walsh

22.11 Punchestown 4 70.8 4289 27.000 15,0 Simon Torrens Dee Capo, High Class Hero, Drumgill
21.04 Fairyhouse U 68.9 5868 275.000 17,0 Simon Torrens Haiti Couleurs, Any Second Now, Quai De B
13.03 Cheltenham 3 75.3 5230 44.368 9,0 P W Mullins Daily Present, Johnnywho
05.02 Fairyhouse 1 70.3 4929 13.200 2,1 Paul Townend Affordale Fury, Fil Dor
28.12 Limerick 5 75.3 3914 63.130 15,0 Danny Mullins Impaire Et Passe, Jordans, Search For Glor

14
ML: 13,0

69.90

Will The Wise
6j. ch W (Well Chosen - Now Were Broke)

Trainer: G P Cromwell
Besitzer: Have No Clue Syndicate

Eoin Staples

16.11 Navan 4 68.5 4828 60.000 8,0 Conor Stone-Walsh Answer To Kayf, Yeah Man, Dunboyne
25.10 Galway 1 72.1 3670 9.900 2,0 Keith Donoghue Prends Garde A Toi, Waterford Whispers
07.10 Galway 2 75.3 3670 7.500 2,7 Keith Donoghue Ol Man Dingle, Road To Home
11.05 Killarney 2 71.7 4627 7.500 2,8 Keith Donoghue Pied Piper, Just Three
20.04 Cork 5 75.3 3443 9.300 7,0 Ben Harvey Mirazur West, Harsh, Maidenstreetprince

15
ML: 15,0

69.40

Mossy Fen Park
6j. b W (Walk In The Park - Msmilan)

Trainer: H De Bromhead
Besitzer: Fabulous Fillies Syndicate

Darragh O'Keeffe

02.11 Cork 3 69.9 4023 18.900 2,2 Darragh O'Keeffe Ol Man Dingle, You Oughta Know
25.09 Listowel 1 75.3 4426 8.400 3,7 Darragh O'Keeffe Oscars Brother, Hitak
10.12 Punchestown 3 75.3 4691 9.785 4,5 Darragh O'Keeffe Dancing City, Shannon Royale
01.11 Down Royal 2 75.3 3998 6.944 5,0 Darragh O'Keeffe Firefox, Big Stage
31.03 Fairyhouse 2 71.2 4023 25.252 15,0 Rachael Blackmore Captain Cody, Loughglynn

16
ML: 17,0

69.40

Shanbally Kid
8j. b W (Presenting - Kalanisi's Lady)

Trainer: W P Mullins
Besitzer: Gigginstown House Stud

Brian Hayes

03.05 Punchestown 1 66.2 6298 30.000 8,5 Danny Mullins Outside The Door, From The Ashes
13.03 Cheltenham U 66.2 4140 77.803 67,0 Brian Hayes Caldwell Potter, Anyway, O'Moore Park
01.02 Leopardstown 10 64.9 3420 60.000 13,0 M J M O'Sullivan An Peann Dearg, My Mate Mozzie, Grange 
11.01 Fairyhouse 9 75.3 3466 9.785 67,0 M J M O'Sullivan Mistergif, Tullyhill, Asian Master
27.12 Leopardstown 11 75.3 3420 11.048 34,0 M J M O'Sullivan Jeannot Lapin, What's Up Darling, No Flies 

17
ML: 8,5

69.40

Weveallbeencaught
8j. b W (Getaway - Curvacious)

Trainer: E McNamara
Besitzer: Tadhg Moynihan

Sean Flanagan

19.10 Limerick 2 69.9 4828 60.000 6,5 Sean Flanagan French Dynamite, Aspurofthemoment
27.09 Listowel 4 75.3 4426 30.000 4,0 Danny Mullins El Champo, General Clermont, Talk In The 
05.04 Aintree 4 66.7 5020 68.087 9,5 Sam Twiston-Davies Cruz Control, Imperial Saint, Erne River
13.03 Cheltenham 4 72.6 5230 44.368 29,0 Toby McCain-Mitchell Daily Present, Johnnywho, Sa Majeste
01.03 Doncaster 5 71.7 5231 44.069 6,0 Sam Twiston-Davies Moroder, The Kniphand, Hymac

18
ML: 21,0

68.90

Nara
5j. b S (Jeu St Eloi - Natsuke)

Trainer: H De Bromhead
Besitzer: John P McManus

Luke Dempsey

23.10 Clonmel 1 73.0 3755 9.000 1,7 Mark Walsh Ad Caelum, Littlebiggie
19.10 Limerick U 71.7 4828 60.000 12,0 Darragh O'Keeffe French Dynamite, Weveallbeencaught, Asp
02.05 Punchestown U 72.1 4074 60.000 7,5 Mark Walsh Sea Music, Blizzard Of Oz, Lisnagar Fortun
19.01 Thurles 1 66.2 4196 31.565 2,2 Mark Walsh Broomfield Bijou, Judicieuse Allen
08.12 Cork 2 66.7 3365 26.830 2,7 Mark Walsh Only By Night, Karia Des Blaises

19
ML: 26,0

68.90

Sandor Clegane
8j. b W (Fame And Glory - Betty Roe)

Trainer: P Nolan
Besitzer: K Browne & Mrs Anne Coffey

Liam McKenna

21.11 Fairyhouse 6 75.3 4023 6.600 11,0 Sean O'Keeffe Flicker Of Hope, Patter Merchant, Kiss Will
24.09 Listowel 7 72.1 4792 120.000 12,0 Eoin Staples Spanish Harlem, Three Card Brag, French 
01.08 Galway 7 75.3 4527 10.200 4,5 Sean O'Keeffe Intense Approach, Talk In The Park, Donnie
21.04 Fairyhouse 8 71.2 3987 36.000 9,0 Sean Flanagan Maxxum, Gala Marceau, Feet Of A Dancer
12.03 Cheltenham 10 73.5 4225 74.895 21,0 Sean O'Keeffe Jimmy Du Seuil, Impose Toi, Ballyadam

20
ML: 17,0

68.50

Kinturk Kalanisi
7j. b W (Kalanisi - Dew On The Grass)

Trainer: T Gibney
Besitzer: John & Sabrina Daly

Harry Sexton

21.04 Fairyhouse U 66.7 5868 275.000 8,0 Darragh O'Keeffe Haiti Couleurs, Any Second Now, Quai De B
09.03 Naas U 71.2 4987 60.000 6,0 Anna McGuinness Bushmans Pass, Hartur D'arc, Panda Boy
18.01 Navan 2 75.3 4828 7.891 5,5 Kieren Buckley Three Card Brag, Captain Cody
14.12 Fairyhouse 2 71.2 4225 14.204 3,7 Kieren Buckley Judicieuse Allen, Native Speaker
17.11 Navan 3 75.3 4161 9.785 19,0 Kieren Buckley Better Days Ahead, Slade Steel

21
ML: 13,0

68.00

Will Do
8j. b W (Walk In The Park - Alleygrove Lass)

Trainer: G Elliott
Besitzer: Gigginstown House Stud

Jack Kennedy

30.11 Fairyhouse 2 69.4 6035 27.000 13,0 Jack Kennedy Better Times Ahead, Lonesome Boatman
16.11 Navan 12 65.8 4828 60.000 12,0 J M Halford Answer To Kayf, Yeah Man, Dunboyne
19.10 Limerick 7 69.4 4828 60.000 13,0 Danny Gilligan French Dynamite, Weveallbeencaught, Asp
21.04 Fairyhouse 10 64.9 5868 275.000 15,0 Harry Sexton Haiti Couleurs, Any Second Now, Quai De B
11.03 Cheltenham 3 70.3 6018 62.956 13,0 Jack Kennedy Haiti Couleurs, Rock My Way

22
ML: 34,0

67.60

Yeats Star
6j. b W (Yeats - Vics Star)

Trainer: G Elliott
Besitzer: B Mannion

Danny Gilligan

06.12 Navan U 67.6 5102 60.000 12,0 Jack Kennedy Gringo D'aubrelle, Koori Star, Buachaillboch
19.10 Limerick 5 70.8 4828 60.000 17,0 Sam Ewing French Dynamite, Weveallbeencaught, Asp
24.09 Perth 2 75.7 4792 15.975 4,3 Danny Gilligan Statuario, Mars Harper
08.09 Galway U 69.9 4343 10.500 3,5 Jack Kennedy Lord Erskine, Run For Oscar, Busselton
15.08 Tramore 3 74.4 4389 7.500 2,5 Jack Kennedy Caesar Rock, Dark Note

23
ML: 13,0

66.20

Midnight Our Fred
8j. b W (Finsceal Fior - Midnight Molly)

Trainer: J P Flavin
Besitzer: Florence Lockwood & Emily B

Donagh Meyler

23.11 Cork 2 73.5 4865 8.400 7,0 Danny Mullins West Cork Wildway, Toor Khov
13.03 Cheltenham U 70.8 5230 44.368 9,0 N McParlan Daily Present, Johnnywho, Sa Majeste
27.12 Leopardstown 2 65.3 4920 117.843 11,0 Alex Harvey Perceval Legallois, Pinkerton
05.10 Gowran Park 1 71.2 4023 10.101 3,0 Danny Mullins Charlie Luciano, Caesar Rock
12.05 Killarney 3 65.3 5230 31.565 3,7 Phillip Enright Brideswell Lad, Stealthy Tom

24
ML: 11,0

66.20

Waterford Whispers
7j. b W (Westerner - Tara Belle)

Trainer: H De Bromhead
Besitzer: John P McManus

Ricky Doyle

22.11 Punchestown 6 66.7 4289 27.000 2,3 Mark Walsh Dee Capo, High Class Hero, Drumgill
25.10 Galway 3 72.1 3670 9.900 3,7 Mark Walsh Will The Wise, Prends Garde A Toi
21.09 Listowel 4 70.8 3557 10.500 4,0 Simon Torrens Birdie Or Bust, The Electrical Kid, Hashtag 
28.12 Limerick 7 75.3 3914 63.130 7,0 Brian Hayes Impaire Et Passe, Jordans, Search For Glor
07.12 Navan 2 75.3 4161 8.207 4,0 Brian Hayes Ile Atlantique, Good Land
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6
16:00

4918 m
193.999 €

Cross

Paddy Power Chase
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25
ML: 51,0

65.80

No Time To Wait
7j. b W (Walk In The Park - Stephanie Frances

Trainer: J C McConnell
Besitzer: Caroline Ahearn

Alex Harvey

16.11 Navan U 65.8 4828 60.000 41,0 Alex Harvey Answer To Kayf, Yeah Man, Dunboyne
11.07 Kilbeggan 2 75.3 5102 9.000 2,6 Darragh O'Keeffe Topgun Simmy, Dartan
08.06 Punchestown 2 71.7 4998 9.300 7,5 Gavin Brouder Spanish Harlem, Minella Sergeant
11.03 Cheltenham 9 70.8 6018 62.956 34,0 Darragh O'Keeffe Haiti Couleurs, Rock My Way, Will Do
01.02 Musselburgh 3 76.2 4753 12.780 11,0 Alex Harvey One More Stroke, Boomslang

26
ML: 34,0

65.30

Noble Birth
8j. b W (Nathaniel - Miss Noble)

Trainer: G P Cromwell
Besitzer: In Bounds Syndicate

Daniel King

29.11 Fairyhouse 4 73.0 4124 10.800 26,0 Eoin Staples Billy Lee Swagger, San Hilario, I A Connect
02.11 Cork U 74.4 5633 27.000 17,0 Keith Donoghue Lonesome Boatman, Big Debates, From Th
26.05 Ballinrobe 6 72.6 4693 60.000 15,0 Keith Donoghue Western Fold, Drumgill, A Penny A Hundred
21.04 Fairyhouse 11 65.3 5868 275.000 29,0 D King Haiti Couleurs, Any Second Now, Quai De B
11.01 Fairyhouse 1 74.4 4410 11.679 3,7 Keith Donoghue Banjaxed, Verdant Place

27
ML: 34,0

64.90

A Wave Of The Sea
9j. b W (Born To Sea - Je T'adore)

Trainer: J P Broderick
Besitzer: John P McManus

Charlie O'Dwyer

16.11 Navan 8 64.4 4828 60.000 34,0 Charlie O'Dwyer Answer To Kayf, Yeah Man, Dunboyne
05.09 Kilbeggan 1 73.9 4110 12.000 3,5 Charlie O'Dwyer Clonshire River, Rexem
09.08 Kilbeggan 3 70.8 4058 15.000 4,5 Mark Walsh My Gaffer, Clonshire River
25.07 Kilbeggan 1 73.0 4028 8.700 4,5 Mark Walsh St Cuthbert's Cave, Woodstream Lad
01.07 Tipperary 9 68.9 3328 9.600 9,0 Mark Walsh Arctic Fly, St Faz, Ceanndana

28
ML: 9,0

64.00

Backmersackme
6j. ch W (Getaway - Princess Dante)

Trainer: E Mullins
Besitzer: Paul Byrne

Jake Coen

25.10 Cheltenham 2 64.4 5029 62.956 7,5 S Bowen Three Card Brag, Hoe Joly Smoke
27.09 Listowel 8 78.9 4792 9.600 11,0 J L Gleeson Pride Of Place, Dorans Law, Meehall
08.05 Tipperary 7 75.3 4728 6.900 34,0 Donagh Meyler Western Fold, Oscars Brother, Brave Fortun
20.04 Fairyhouse 6 73.9 4023 12.000 9,0 Donagh Meyler Buachaillbocht, Dutch Schultz, Linden Arde
27.03 Clonmel 4 75.3 4023 6.600 6,0 Donagh Meyler Lombron, Western Fold, Maidenstreetprince

29
64.00

Pride Of Place
6j. b W (Getaway - Give Me A Break)

Trainer: E Bolger
Besitzer: John P McManus

Reserve 1

19.10 Limerick 9 66.7 4828 60.000 9,0 Mark Walsh French Dynamite, Weveallbeencaught, Asp
27.09 Listowel 1 75.7 4792 9.600 4,2 J M Halford Dorans Law, Meehall
21.08 Killarney 2 75.3 4188 6.900 4,3 Charlie O'Dwyer Hees Dynamite, Sea Road Fill
09.08 Kilbeggan 2 74.8 5121 6.900 6,0 Charlie O'Dwyer Hardy Diamond, Bestaline
23.07 Wexford U 70.3 5130 8.700 4,0 Charlie O'Dwyer Dorans Law, Riggs, Ceroc

30
63.50

Buachaillbocht
7j. b W (Blue Bresil - Luci Di Mezzanotte)

Trainer: T M Walsh
Besitzer: John P McManus

Reserve 2

06.12 Navan 3 63.5 5102 60.000 10,0 Shane O'Callaghan Gringo D'aubrelle, Koori Star
20.04 Fairyhouse 1 69.4 4023 12.000 4,5 Mark Walsh Dutch Schultz, Linden Arden
22.03 Navan 9 66.7 4737 36.000 41,0 Brian Hayes Canal End, Cheerful Chap, Prince Palace
09.03 Naas U 75.3 4050 7.500 34,0 Shane O'Callaghan Olympic Man, Foxy Girl, Western Fold
26.01 Naas U 69.4 4050 9.600 29,0 J S McGarvey Answer To Kayf, Canal End, El Champo

31
63.50

Beaufort Scale
6j. b W (Sholokhov - Carrigeen Aspen)

Trainer: G Elliott
Besitzer: Ed Mulligan

Reserve 3

30.11 Fairyhouse 7 66.2 6035 27.000 8,5 Danny Gilligan Better Times Ahead, Will Do, Lonesome Bo
16.11 Navan 7 63.5 4828 60.000 11,0 Michael Kenneally Answer To Kayf, Yeah Man, Dunboyne
24.10 Cheltenham 2 74.8 5029 12.020 13,0 J H Williamson Smugglers Haven, Regarde
04.10 Gowran Park 7 75.3 4023 7.500 34,0 Jack Kennedy Taponthego, Fleur In The Park, Franciscan 
05.09 Kilbeggan 2 75.3 4110 6.600 10,0 Kevin Sexton Ocean Of Mercy, Ho My Lord

Ergebnis: Quoten:


